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No. 164, S.]
	

[Published May 27, 1961.

CHAPTER 86

AN ACT to amend 346.94 (8) and 346.95 (2) ; and to create 346.95 (4)
of the statutes, relating to persons riding in towed boats.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows

SECTION 1. 346.94 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

346.94 (8) TRANSPORTING PERSONS IN MOBILE HOMES OR BOATS. No
person shall operate a motor vehicle * * * towing any mobile home or boat
on a trailer upon a highway when any person is in such mobile home or
boat.

SECTION 2. 346.95 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

346.95 (2) Any person violating s. 346.89 (1) , 346.93 or 346.94 (2) to
(4) * * * or (7) * * * may be fined not less than $10 nor more than $200
or imprisoned not more than 30 days or both.

SECTION 3. 346.95 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

346.95 (4) Any person violating 346.94 (8) may be fined not to ex-
ceed $10 for the first offense or not to exceed $25 for each subsequent
offense.
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